03-05	5-2003				
Form PTO-1595 RE((Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	80712 - V				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): VanWinkle, John D. 12120 MC COY FORK RD. WALTON, KY. 41094	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF NORTHERN Internal Address: KENTUCKY				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>.</u>				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 350 BUTTERMILK PK.				
Other	City: FT. MITCHELL State: KY Zip: 41017				
Execution Date: /0 17 3007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/216,072 B. Patent No.(s) 10/223,575					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total : 'm' . of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed: Name:JOHN R. KUMMER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
	✓ Enclosed				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 157 BARNWOOD DR.	8. Deposit account number				
City:_EDGEWOOD_State:_KY_Zip:_41017					
	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.					
John R. Kummer Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

4. APPLICATION NUMBERS (contd):

- C. 10/079,052
- D. 10/207,732
- E. 09/994,580
- F. 10/176,382
- G. 10/123,429
- H. application filed October 1, 2002 for addition of insect repellent during rinse cycle

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
VanWinkle, John D. 12120 MC COY FORK RD.	Name: FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF NORTHERN
WALTON, KY. 41094 /0 - 23 - 2	Internal Address: KENTUCKY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	OFO BUILTEDAM IX DIX
Security Agreement Change of Na	Street Address: 350 BUTTERMIL & P.K.
Other	
, ,	City: FT. MITCHELL State: KY Zip: 41017
Execution Date: 10/17/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/216,072	B. Patent No.(s) 10/223,575
Additional numi	bers attached? Ves No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7 7 4 1 6 (07 050 0 44)
Name:OHN R. KUMMER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	— Administration to be charged to deposit decoration
157 PARIVVOGE TO	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 157 PARINVVOCEDAR.	8. Deposit account number:
1/	
OF THE EDGEWOOD 16770e: KY Zip: 41017	
2 /947164 = dooddritt	<u> </u>
320.00 pp DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
TIDE	sold intolars
John R. Fummer Name of Person Signing	Signature 10/1/362
	Signature Date
	ing cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

4. APPLICATION NUMBERS (contd):

- C. 10/079,052
- D. 10/207,732
- E. 09/994,580
- F. 10/176,382
- G. 10/123,429
- H. application filed October 1, 2002 for addition of insect repellent during rinse cycle

and was even that the parties are all mentions from the control to the control of the parties are all the first

and the second for the contract of the contrac

and a second comment of the second comment of the second o

,				
C FINANCING STATEMENT				
LOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY VAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]				*
3-14/	-0255			
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF NORTHERI	N			
KENTUCKY 350 BUTTERMILK PK.				
FT. MITCHELL, KY. 41017				
Name of the state		OVE SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY
EBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a 1a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names			
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
VAN WINKLE :	JOHN	D STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
120 MC COY FORK	WALTON	KY	41094	USA
EEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 16. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION			ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
DEBTOR			6-7517	NO
DDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ne debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or	combine names		
				i
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
		Jointe	I SOINE GODE	COONIKI
ADD'L INFO RE 26. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	Пио
ECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNO	R S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3	b)		
38. ORGANIZATION'S NAME FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF NORTHERN K	TNTICKY			
36. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX	
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	KY	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
0 BUTTERMILK PK	FT. MITCHELL		41017	1

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 05/22/02)

RECORDED: 10/23/2002